111525-04-05/15   B-1223 (2)
System Manual
Non-Contact Safety Switch
HS3A-H21U4 (Unicode)
(Original)
System Manual HS3A-H21U4
2
Contents

System Manual HS3A-H21U4
30
Ordering Information and Accessories
Designation Version Order No.
Sensor head
Unicode HS3A-H21U4
Multicode HS3A-H21M4
Actuator 40mm×40mm HS9Z-ZH31
Terminal plug M12, 4-pin, plug HS9Z-H3TP
Y-distributor M12, 1×8-pin, 2×5-pin HS9Z-H3YD
Connection cable
M12 female plug 8-pin, length 5m HS9Z-H3F805
M12 female plug 8-pin, length 10m HS9Z-H3F810
M12 female plug 5-pin, length 5m HS9Z-H3F505
M12 female plug 5-pin, length 10m HS9Z-H3F510
M12 female plug 5-pin to M12 male plug, length 5m HS9Z-H3F5M05
M12 female plug 5-pin to M12 male plug, length 10m HS9Z-H3F5M10
Inspection and Service
Warning!
Loss of the safety function because of damage of system.
In case of damage the related component must be replaced completely. The